FUSION4
MULTISTREAM
CONTROLLER
ADDITIVE
Unmatched Control for Additive Injection
2   |   www.honeywell.com   |   Fusion4  Multistream Controller-Additive
Gate Valve
Gantry

323-1392004 Fusion4 LAD ATEX & IECEx (Local Access Device)
10-31052-F4X Fusion4 IR Controller ATEX / IECEx
CV 1-6     MODEL KEY
H E L C 8 2 Fusion4 MSC-A METRIC
CV 7     Enclosure
A MSC-Enclosure
CV 8     Firmware
A Additive
CV 9     License I/O EXPANSION
A Fusion4 MSC-A
B Fusion4 MSC-A + Expansion Pack 1
C Fusion4 MSC-A + Expansion Pack 2
D Fusion4 MSC-A + Expansion Pack 3
H Fusion4 MSC-A + Expansion Pack 6
CV 10     Mounting Options
0 Not Required
CV 11     Field Entry Plugs and Breather
Pos1    Breather
0 Not Required
A Breather
Pos2     Field Entry Plugs
0 Not Required
1 3 x M32 & 3 x M40 & 1 x M20 Exd Blanking plugs (Half)
2 6 x M32 & 6 x M40 & 2 x M20 Exd Blanking plugs (Full)
CV 12     Ex Approvals
A ATEX
B IECEx
C CCOE (India)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
H E L C 8 2 A A A 0 A 1 A ATEX Sample Modeling Code
H E L C 8 2 A L 0 Your ATEX Modeling Code
10 1211-1 11-2
Fusion4  Multistream Controller-Additive   |   www.honeywell.com   |   9
IDENTIFICATION CODE FOR FM/UL
CV 1-6     MODEL KEY
H E L C 8 6 Fusion4 MSC-A NPT
CV 7     Enclosure
A MSC-Enclosure
CV 8     Firmware
A Additive
CV 9     License I/O EXPANSION
A Fusion4 MSC-A
B Fusion4 MSC-A + Expansion Pack 1
C Fusion4 MSC-A + Expansion Pack 2
D Fusion4 MSC-A + Expansion Pack 3
H Fusion4 MSC-A + Expansion Pack 6
CV 10     Mounting Options
0 Not Required
CV 11     Field Entry Plugs and Breather
Pos1    Breather
0 Not Required
A Breather
Pos2     Field Entry Plugs
0 Not Required
3 FM Full Set - 4x 1 1/2” NPT, 4x 3/4” NPT Exd Blanking Plugs
CV 12     Ex Approvals
E FM
F CSA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
H E L C 8 6 A A A 0 A 3 E FM/UL Sample Modeling Code
H E L C 8 6 A A 0 Your FM/UL Modeling Code
10 1211-1 11-2
ACCESSORIES
Part Number Description
323-1392002 Fusion4 LAD FM (Local Access Device)
323-1392003 Fusion4 LAD CSA (Local Access Device)
10-31052-F4U Fusion4 IR Controller (UL)
10   |   www.honeywell.com   |   Fusion4  Multistream Controller-Additive
EXPANSION PACK DETAILS
LICENCES A B C D H
EXPANSION
PACK
FUSION4
MSC-A
FUSION4
MSC-A+ EXP1
FUSION4
MSC-A+ EXP2
FUSION4
MSC-A + EXP3
FUSION4
MSC-A + EXP6
Typical Application
Cost Effective
communication
based control
with no field I/O
requirements.
Includes multiple
Serial Comms.
	- Up to 12
injectors - comms
pacing
	- Up to 6 injectors
- hi-freq pulse
pacing
	- Up to 12
injectors - self
pace mode
	- Each injector
requires 1 SPI + 1
AC output
	- Each optional
Blocking